CIF101922PW05C

# Louisville Metro Council City Agency Request

Neighborhood Development Fund (NDF)

X Capital Infrastructure Fund (CIF)
Municipal Aid Program (MAP)

Paving Fund (PAV)

Primary Sponsor: Council Member Dor	nna Purvis	
<b>Amount:</b> \$376	Date: 10/6/22	
Description of program/project including location of project/program and any extermal These funds are for the purchase and insection Greg Allen Way to be placed at the south and the intersection of Varble/47th Street	ernal grantee(s): stallation of two honorary hwest corner of Varble/S	y streets sign for
City Agency: Public Works		
Contact Person: William Hines		
<b>Agency Phone:</b> (502)794-6862		
I have reviewed this request for an expen	diture of city tax dollars	, and have
	ublic purpose and have t	he attached
I have reviewed this request for an expendetermined the funds will be used for a production from the receiving depart	ublic purpose and have t ment concerning the pro	he attached ject/expenditure.
I have reviewed this request for an expendetermined the funds will be used for a product of the funds will be used for a product of the funds will be used for a product of the funds of th	ublic purpose and have to ment concerning the pro- \$376 Amount	he attached ject/expenditure. 10/6/2022
I have reviewed this request for an expendetermined the funds will be used for a product of the receiving depart    5	ublic purpose and have to ment concerning the pro- \$376 Amount	he attached ject/expenditure. 10/6/2022 Date
I have reviewed this request for an expendetermined the funds will be used for a product of the funds will be used for a product of the funds of the	ublic purpose and have to ment concerning the prosection with the prosection of the	he attached ject/expenditure.  10/6/2022 Date  Date
I have reviewed this request for an expendetermined the funds will be used for a product of the receiving depart.    Sample   Downs funds	wblic purpose and have to ment concerning the prosection and the prose	he attached ject/expenditure.  10/6/2022 Date  Date
I have reviewed this request for an expendetermined the funds will be used for a product of the receiving depart.    Sample   Downs funds	wblic purpose and have to ment concerning the prosection with the prosection of the	he attached ject/expenditure.  10/6/2022 Date  Date
I have reviewed this request for an expendetermined the funds will be used for a product of the receiving depart     5	wblic purpose and have to ment concerning the prosection with the prosection of the	he attached ject/expenditure.  10/6/2022  Date  Date

Additional Signatures
I have reviewed this request for an expenditure of city tax dollars, and have determined the funds will be used for a public purpose.

## **Council Member Signature and Amount**

District 1	\$
District 2	\$
District 3	\$
District 4	\$
District 5	\$
District 6	\$
District 7	\$
District 8	\$
District 9	\$
District 10	\$
District 11	\$
District 12	\$
District 13	\$
District 14	\$
District 15	\$
District 16	\$
District 17	\$
District 18	\$
District 19	\$
District 20	\$
District 21	\$
District 22	\$
District 23	\$
District 24	\$
District 25	\$
District 26	\$

### NDF, CIF, MAP OR PAV INTERAGENCY CHECKLIST **Interagency Name: Public Works** Program/Project Name: 2 Honorary Street Signs-Greg Allen Way Yes/No/NA **Request Form:** Is the Request Signed by all Council Member(s) \_Yes Appropriating Funding? Request Form: If matching funds are to be used, are they disclosed with \_NA account numbers in the request form description? Request Form: If matching funds are to be used, does the amount of \_NA the request exclude the matching fund amount? **Request Form:** If other funds are to be used for this project, are they \_NA disclosed with account numbers in the request form description? Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does Metro Louisville own/will own the real estate, building or equipment? If not, the \_Yes funding source is probably NDF. Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does the project have a useful \_Yes life of more than one year? If not, the funding source is probably NDF. **Ordinance Required:** Is the NDF request to a Metro Agency greater than \_NA \$5,000? If so, an ordinance is required. Ordinance Required: Is the request a transfer from NDF to cost center? \_No If so, is the amount given for the fiscal year \$25,000 or less? Supporting Documentation: Does the attachment include a valid \_Yes estimate and description of cost?

Submitted by:_	Donna Purvis	Date:	10/6/22
----------------	--------------	-------	---------

#### Harward, Sonya J

From:

Hines, William

Sent:

Wednesday, October 5, 2022 3:42 PM

To:

Purvis, Donna Lyvette

Cc:

Harward, Sonya J; Hall, Barbara; Roades, Bonnie J

Subject:

**RE: Honorary Street Renaming** 

#### Good afternoon, Councilwoman

The cost for (1) Honorary sign is \$188. As soon as we receive signed resolutions for the below locations, we then can begin the fabrication process.

Thank you,

William A. Hines III Labor Supervisor Louisville Metro Public Works & Assets Signs & Markings Division 3507 Newburg Rd Louisville, KY 40218 Phone: (502) 794-6862

Fax: (502) 458-4868 https://louisvilleky.gov/

----Original Message----

From: Purvis, Donna Lyvette < Donna. Purvis@louisvilleky.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, October 5, 2022 3:38 PM

To: Hines, William <William.Hines@louisvilleky.gov> Cc: Harward, Sonya J <Sonya.Harward@louisvilleky.gov>

Subject: Honorary Street Renaming

Hi Mr. Hines,

At this time I would like to request an honorary street sign for the following:

Donald Burton's 100 Pipers Way - in front of 2801 W. Chestnut.

Ann Wagner Way - north corner of Market/Shawnee Terrace.

Greg Allen Way - Southwest corner of Varble/Southwestern Pkwy. 2nd sign at intersection of Varble/47th street.

Can you let me know ASAP.

Thanks a bunch.

Councilwoman Purvis

Sent from my iPhone

#### Harward, Sonya J

From:

Purvis,

Sent:

Wednesday, October 5, 2022 4:16 PM

To:

Fowler

Cc: Subject: Harward, Sonya J; Hines, William Bios for honorary street signs

#### Donald Burton's 100 Pipers Way

Mr. Burton has provided a safe environment for neighborhood adults to bond and mingle for the past 46 years. The establishment is often referred to as Cheers in the hood, where everyone knows each other and has bonded as family. Mr. Burton, who is 81, was once asked about hanging up his spot, he responded "where would my friends go, how would they continue to see each other." This is one spot that continues to put smiles on faces and joy in others hearts.

Ann Wagner - Mrs. Wagner has been a prominent figure in the Shawnee Neighborhood for at least 50 years. She has been the recipient of many awards and acknowledgements from mayors, governors, President Obama, NAACP, and others. She has worked with past aldermen such as Paul Bather, always around to lend a helping hand. It's time to honor her with an honorary street naming.

Greg Allen - Mr. Allen is retiring from the United States Postal Services after 40+ years. Mr. Allen has been a faithful and diligent mailman, often seen delivering mail in the dark up to 10:00 at night! I asked him why would he work so late when he didn't have to, his response was, "somebody has to get the mail out to the residents." In addition to being faithful in his job, he could be seen helping an elderly person get in or out of a car, helping them in their home, and always having a kind word to say. He has been active in the neighborhood, making many contributions to the former neighborhood association.

Sent from my iPhone